

**HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA:: AT HYDERABAD**

**MAIN CASE No.: W.A.No.1226 of 2025 and W.P.No.40341 of 2025**

**PROCEEDINGS SHEET**

| <b>Sl. No.</b> | <b>Date</b> | <b>ORDER</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              | <b>OFFICE NOTE</b> |
|----------------|-------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------|
| 10             | 14.07.2026  | <p><b><u>MB,J &amp; GPK,J</u></b></p> <p>Sri D.Prakash Reddy, learned Senior Counsel appearing for the respondent Nos.1 &amp; 2 in W.A.No.1226 of 2025.</p> <p>No one appears for the writ appellants/The State of Telangana.</p> <p>The Proceeding Sheets show that the learned Advocate General had sought for time to file counter, which was to be filed by 13.07.2026.</p> <p>Learned Senior Counsel appearing for the respondent Nos.1 and 2 submits that no counter has been filed till date.</p> <p>List these matters on 28.07.2026.</p> <p>The interim order granted on 22.06.2026 shall continue till 28.07.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>MB,J</b></p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>GPK,J</b></p> <p>y sk</p> |                    |

