

**HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA**  
**MAIN CASE NO.:WA.NO.1226 OF 2025**  
**PROCEEDINGS SHEET**

| Sl. No. | Date       | ORDER                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                | OFFICE NOTE |
|---------|------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------|
| 07.     | 11.06.2026 | <p><b><u>MB,J &amp; GPK,J</u></b></p> <p>Mr. V. Siddharth Goud, learned counsel representing the learned Advocate General appearing for the appellants.</p> <p>Mr. D. Prakash Reddy, learned Senior Counsel representing Mr. K. K .Mahender Reddy, learned counsel appearing for the respondent Nos.1 and 2.</p> <p>Learned counsel representing the learned Advocate General appearing for the appellants/State seeks an adjournment on the ground that another Writ Petition is filed by the respondents challenging an order passed by the District Collector on 02.12.2025.</p> <p>Counsel submits that the learned Single Judge has directed the said Writ Petition be placed before the Division Bench.</p> <p>The Writ Petition is numbered as W.P. No.40341 of 2025.</p> <p>Hence, a prayer is made on behalf of both the parties to list both matters on 22.06.2026.</p> <p>List this matter, along with W.P.No.40341 of 2025 on 22.06.2026, as prayed for.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____<br/><b>MB,J</b></p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____<br/><b>GPK,J</b></p> <p>NDS</p> |             |

|  |  |  |  |
|--|--|--|--|
|  |  |  |  |
|--|--|--|--|