

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA
MAIN CASE No.:W.A. No.1226 & W.P. No.40341 OF 2025
PROCEEDINGS SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
08.	22.06.2026	<u>MB,J & GPK,J</u> Mr. A. Sudharshan Reddy, the learned Advocate General appearing for the appellants in W.A. No.1226 of 2025 and respondents in W.P. No.40341 of 2025. Mr. D. Prakash Reddy, learned Senior Counsel representing Mr. K. K .Mahender Reddy, learned counsel appearing for the respondent Nos.1 and 2 in W.A. No.1226 of 2025 and petitioners in W.P. No.40341 of 2025. Learned Advocate General appearing for the appellants in W.A. No.1226 of 2025 seeks time to file counter to W.P. No.40341 of 2025. Learned Senior Counsel appearing for the petitioners in W.P. No.40341 of 2025, who have challenged the order passed by the Statutory Authority on 02.12.2025, pursuant to the direction given by this Bench on 11.11.2025 in I.A. No.1 of 2025 in W.A. No.1226 of 2025, submits that the order has not been passed in accordance with the directions given by this Court as the writ petitioners have not been given any opportunity of personal hearing. The learned Advocate General appearing for the appellants/State disputes this fact and contends that the directions given by this Court were complied with in	

		totality. List these matters on 06.07.2026, as prayed for on behalf of the learned Advocate General appearing for the appellants to file counter. The interim order dated 11.11.2025 shall remain in force till 13.07.2026. _____ MB,J _____ GPK,J gms	
--	--	--	--

--	--	--	--