

**HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA**  
**MAIN CASE No.:W.A. No.1226 & W.P. No.40341 OF 2025**  
**PROCEEDINGS SHEET**

| <b>Sl. No.</b> | <b>Date</b> | <b>ORDER</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              | <b>OFFICE NOTE</b> |
|----------------|-------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------|
| 09.            | 06.07.2026  | <p><b><u>MB,J &amp; GPK,J</u></b></p> <p>Mr. Nitesh, the learned Assistant Government Pleader representing the learned Advocate General appearing for the appellants in W.A. No.1226 of 2025 and respondents in W.P. No.40341 of 2025.</p> <p>Mr. K. K .Mahender Reddy, learned counsel appearing for the respondent Nos.1 and 2 in W.A. No.1226 of 2025 and petitioners in W.P. No.40341 of 2025.</p> <p>Learned Assistant Government Pleader representing the learned Advocate General appearing for the appellants in W.A. No.1226 of 2025 seeks time to file counter to W.P. No.40341 of 2025.</p> <p>Counter to be filed by 13.07.2026.</p> <p>List these matters on 14.07.2026, as prayed for.</p> <div style="text-align: right;"><hr/><b>MB,J</b></div> <div style="text-align: right;"><hr/><b>GPK,J</b></div> <p><i>gms</i></p> |                    |

|  |  |  |  |
|--|--|--|--|
|  |  |  |  |
|--|--|--|--|