

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE No: WA No.1226 of 2025 and WP.No.40341 of 2025

PROCEEDINGS SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
11.	28.07.2026	<u>PSK,J & NNR,J</u> Counsel for the appellant in WA.No.1226 of 2025 and respondents in WP.No.40341 of 2025: Mr.Siddharth Goud, learned counsel representing the office of learned Advocate General Counsel for respondent Nos.1 and 2: Mr.D.Prakash Reddy, learned Senior Counsel appearing for Mr.K.K.Mahender Reddy in WA.No.1226 of 2025 and petitioners in WP.No.40341 of 2025 Office of the learned Advocate General prays for time for filing counter in WP.No.40341 of 2025. As prayed for, list on 11.08.2026. Meanwhile, interim order granted on 22.06.2026 shall stand extended until further orders. <u>PSK,J</u> <u>NNR,J</u> Nvl	Transferred to i/o folder, before corrections, if any.

--	--	--	--